

Alternate Bid Tabulation Morningside Ave Water Main Replacement

Bids Received 8/9 at 2 p.m.

					1			Morningside Avenue Water Main Replacement Al													
		ŀ	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street		Patnick Construction, Inc.		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		Superior Excavating Co.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Martam Construciton, Inc.		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc		
			Engineer's Estimate		385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		431 Podlin Drive Franklin Park, IL 60131		4520 North Osage Norridge, IL 60706		722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		
ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
Water Valve Box to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	
Tree Trimming	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
Tree Root Pruning	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	
Tree and Brush Clearing	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	
Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	FT	0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" C- 900	FT	21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.0	
Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR-26	FT	0	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Connect to Exisitng Sanitary Manhole	EA	0	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Sanitary Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia	EA	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class 52, with V-bio Polywrap, 6"	FT	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.0	
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class 52, with V-bio Polywrap, 8" (Morningside Ave)	FT	594	\$120.00	\$71,280.00	\$90.00	\$53,460.00	\$88.00	\$52,272.00	\$120.00	\$71,280.00	\$79.00	\$46,926.00	\$155.00	\$92,070.00	\$150.00	\$89,100.00	\$130.00	\$77,220.00	\$171.00	\$101,574.	
Trenchless Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class	FT	435	\$135.00	\$58,725.00	\$90.00	\$39,150.00	\$128.00	\$55,680.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$132.00	\$57,420.00	\$112.00	\$48,720.00	\$148.00	\$64,380.00	\$181.00	\$78,735.0	
52, with V-bio Polywrap, 8" (North Section) Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$76.00	\$608.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$76.00	\$608.00	
Water Main Lowering, 8"	FT	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.0	
8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,660.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.0	
Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0	
Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	4	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,876.00	\$19,504.00	\$5,625.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.	
1" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	14	\$510.00	\$7,140.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$677.00	\$9,478.00	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.0	
1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	14	\$530.00	\$7,420.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$528.00	\$7,392.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.	
1" Dia. Copper Water Service, Open Cut	FT	149	\$18.00	\$2,682.00	\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$22.00	\$3,278.00	\$8.00	\$1,192.00	\$51.00	\$7,599.00	\$25.00	\$3,725.00	\$44.00	\$6,556.00	\$65.00	\$9,685.00	\$10.00	\$1,490.0	
Trenchless 1" Dia. Copper Water Service	FT	633	\$30.00	\$18,990.00	\$20.00	\$12,660.00	\$22.00	\$13,926.00	\$16.00	\$10,128.00	\$51.00	\$32,283.00	\$25.00	\$15,825.00	\$40.00	\$25,320.00	\$65.00	\$41,145.00	\$25.00	\$15,825.	
2" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	1	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
2" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$829.00	\$829.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0	
Trenchless 2" Dia. Copper Water Service	FT	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.0	
Disconnect From Existing 6" Water Main	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0	
Disconnect From Existing 12" Water Main	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0	
Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0	
Pressure Connection to Existing 12" Water Main	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
Additional Fittings	POUND	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.0	
Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	15	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.0	
Class D Patching, 5" Binder and 1 1/2" Surface	SY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.0	
(Sixth Ave & Smith Blvd) PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$82.00	\$7,380.00	\$91.00	\$8,190.00	\$81.00	\$7,290.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.0	
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and																					
Replacement	LF	15	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$82.00	\$1,230.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$55.00	\$825.0	
PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	75	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$8.75	\$656.25	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.0	
Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B	Ton	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.0	
Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	650	\$10.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$45,000.00	\$15.00 \$45,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$10.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.50 \$45,000.00	\$5,525.00	\$5.00 \$45,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00 \$45,000.00	\$10.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,500.	
tems Ordered by Engineer Traffic Control and Protection	Allowance	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$24,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000	
nlet Filters	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$10,000.00	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000	
Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.0	
Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.	
Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.0	
Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$25.00	\$625.0	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Makin				\$318,907.00		\$261,225.00		\$291,332.00		\$317,849.81		\$322,588.00		\$332,252.00		\$370,696.00		\$401,512.00		\$435,057.	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =					-18.09%	+	-8.65%	+	-0.33%	+	1.15%	 	4.18%	+	16.24%		25.90%	1	36.42%		